Alcohol and Other Drugs Service (AODS)

Support contact list

Alcohol and Drug Info Service (ADIS - 24/7)

Lives Lived Well

QulHN (Qld Injectors Health Network)

Gold Coast Recovery Services (Salvation Army/Fairhaven)

Goldbridge Rehabilitation Services
Mirikai (Lives Lived Well)

Logan House (Lives Lived Well)
Transformations Rehabilitation
Smokers Quit Line

Alcoholics Anonymous

Narcotics Anonymous

Needle and Syringe Program (Southport)
Needle and Syringe Program (Burleigh)
Currumbin Clinic (Private)

Salt Recovery (Private)

The Hermitage Centre (Private)
Gunnebah Addiction Retreat (Private)

The Buttery Rehabilitation (Nth NSW)

1800 177 833
1300 727 957
1800 172 076
1300 111 827
(07) 5503 1255
1300 727 957
1300 727 957
1800 734 227
137 848

1300 222 222
1300 652 820
(07) 5687 9039
(07) 5520 7900
(07) 5534 4944
0458 006 152
0476 468 860
(02 6679 1565

(02) 6687 1111

Al-Anon Family Groups/Alateen

Gold Coast Health

always care.

1300 252 666

Queensland
> Government




Family Drug Support (FDS 24/7) 1300 368 186

HADS Unit - RBWH (07) 3646 8705
Moonyah (07) 3369 0355
Gold Coast Recovery Services (Salvation Army/Fairhaven) 1300 111 827

Currumbin Clinic (Private) (07) 5534 4944

Mental Health Acute Care Team 1300 642 255
Child and Youth Mental Health Service (CYMHS) 1300 642 255
Headspace (07) 5509 5900
Lifeline 131 114

Suicide Call Back Service 1300 659 467
Headspace 1800 650 890

13HEALTH 13 432 584
Gold Coast University Hospital switchboard 1300 744 284
Robina Hospital switchboard (07) 5668 6000
13YARN (Support for First Nations Peoples) 139 276
1800RESPECT 1800 737 732
QLife (Support for LGBTQIA+) 1800 184 527
Wellways (Carers support) 1800 422 737
ARAFMI (National Carer helpline) 1300 554 660
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