## **Support contact list**

Alcohol and Other Drug Services (for Clients) – Gold Coast		
Alcohol and Drug Info Service (ADIS - 24/7)	1800 177 833	
Lives Lived Well	1300 727 957	
QuIHN (Qld Injectors Health Network)	1800 172 076	
Gold Coast Recovery Services (Salvation Army/Fairhaven)	1300 111 827	
Goldbridge Rehabilitation Services	(07) 5503 1255	
Mirikai (Lives Lived Well)	1300 727 957	
Logan House (Lives Lived Well)	1300 727 957	
Transformations Rehabilitation	1800 734 227	
Smokers Quit Line	137 848	
Alcoholics Anonymous	1300 222 222	
Narcotics Anonymous	1300 652 820	
Needle and Syringe Program (Southport)	(07) 5687 9039	
Needle and Syringe Program (Burleigh)	(07) 5520 7900	
Currumbin Clinic (Private)	(07) 5534 4944	
Salt Recovery (Private)	0458 006 152	
The Hermitage Centre (Private)	0476 468 860	
Gunnebah Addiction Retreat (Private)	(02 6679 1565	
The Buttery Rehabilitation (Nth NSW)	(02) 6687 1111	
Alcohol and Other Drug Services (for Carers) – Gold Coast		
Al-Anon Family Groups/Alateen	1300 252 666	





Family Drug Support (FDS 24/7)	1300 368 186
Alcohol and Other Drug Services (Detoxification)	
HADS Unit – RBWH	(07) 3646 8705
Moonyah	(07) 3369 0355
Gold Coast Recovery Services (Salvation Army/Fairhaven)	1300 111 827
Currumbin Clinic (Private)	(07) 5534 4944
Mental Health Services - Gold Coast	
Mental Health Acute Care Team	1300 642 255
Child and Youth Mental Health Service (CYMHS)	1300 642 255
Headspace	(07) 5509 5900
Lifeline	131 114
Suicide Call Back Service	1300 659 467
Headspace	1800 650 890
Other helpful numbers	
13HEALTH	13 432 584
Gold Coast University Hospital switchboard	1300 744 284
Robina Hospital switchboard	(07) 5668 6000
13YARN (Support for First Nations Peoples)	139 276
1800RESPECT	1800 737 732
QLife (Support for LGBTQIA+)	1800 184 527
Wellways (Carers support)	1800 422 737
ARAFMI (National Carer helpline)	1300 554 660

